506225884 08/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6272627

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name	Execution Date		
DON ZHENDONG GAO			08/24/2020		
XIAOYONG CHEN			08/20/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	POSITEC POWER TOOLS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 18 DO	ONGWANG ROAD, INDUSTRIAI	_ PARK		
Internal Address:	JIANGSU PROVINCE				
City:	SUZHOU				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	215123				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Fotal: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number			
Property Type		Number 767079			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	16 ATA	767079			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	TA sent to th	767079 ne e-mail address first; if that is	,		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA sent to th rovided; in	767079 ne e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA sent to th rovided; in (20	767079 ne e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA sent to th rovided; in (20 mla DE	767079 ne e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 02) 496-7500 aip@dentons.com ENTONS US LLP			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA sent to th rovided; in (20 mla DE 19	767079 The e-mail address first; if that is If that is unsuccessful, it will be D2) 496-7500 aip@dentons.com ENTONS US LLP 00 K STREET, N.W.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA sent to th rovided; in (20 mla DE 19	767079 ne e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 02) 496-7500 aip@dentons.com ENTONS US LLP			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to th rovided; in (20 mla DE 19 W/	767079 The e-mail address first; if that is If that is unsuccessful, it will be D2) 496-7500 aip@dentons.com ENTONS US LLP 00 K STREET, N.W.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to th rovided; in (20 mla DE 19 W/	767079 be e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 02) 496-7500 aip@dentons.com ENTONS US LLP 00 K STREET, N.W. ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006			

08/28/2020

DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_GAO_and_CHEN#page1.tif

source=Assignment_GAO_and_CHEN#page2.tif

Assignment of Application

			,	respectively,
have invented cer	tain new and useful	improvements in:		***************************************
METHOD FOR		FORMATION OF BILE TERMINAI	BATTERY PACK	BASED ON
for which an appl	ication for Letters P	atent was executed	on	
(Application No.	16/767,079	, Filed	May 26, 2020), and
WHEREAS.	Positec Power To	ols (Suzhou) Co., I	Ltd	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

......

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Dentons, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 2020. 8. 34

(Signature of Investor) Don Zhendong GAO

Dare: 2020, 68,20

(Signature of Inventor) Xiaoyong CHEN

Dentons US LLP 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/28/2020